TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM827160

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BNG Miracle Pet, LLC		07/26/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zoetis Inc.	
Street Address:	10 Sylvan Way	
City:	Parsippany	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1818706	OTI-CLENS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023187707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-251-6920

tm@potomaclaw.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Julia Anne Matheson

Address Line 1: 1717 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Suite 1025

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia Anne Matheson
SIGNATURE:	/Julia Anne Matheson/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment (BNG-Zoetis)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008145 FRAME: 0203

900788733

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BNG Miracle Pet, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address at 2425 West Dorothy Lane, Dayton, Ohio 45439 ("Assignor") is the current owner of all right, title and interest in and to the mark OTI-CLENS (the "Mark") as memorialized by U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1818706 covering "veterinary cleansing solution for use in removing tissue and debris from ears and wounds of animals" in Class 5, which registration is live and subsisting and recently renewed (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, all common law rights therein, together with the Registration, and the goodwill associated therewith, to Zoetis Inc., a corporation with an address at 10 Sylvan Way, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054, the longstanding exclusive licensee of said Mark ("Assignee"), in exchange for Zoetis's payment of any fees and expenses incurred by Assignor in connection with the recent renewal of the Registration and with the subject assignment, and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the same from Assignor.

RECORDED: 07/26/2023

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed as of this 26th day of July 2023.

BNG MIRACLE PET, LLC

By: Michael Schottelkotte

Title: CMO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008145 FRAME: 0204